
 



 

Thoughts from Salesian Spirituality 

 

"Concerning those virtues pertaining to our duties in life, preference must be given to those 
which are most effective, not those which may be the most showy." - St. Francis de Sales 
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Parish Finance Council 
 

Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS, Pastor 

 Laura Terpack, Peter Barrett, Co-Chairmen,      
holyinfantpfcchair@gmail.com 

 

John Martin, Director of Operations and Finance 

 

Bob Dieter, Mike Pearl, Bob Radcliffe, Gerard Musante 

 

Pray for Our Sick and Homebound 
 

During the General Intercessions at our weekend Masses, we 
remember all members of our parish and community who are 
homebound or suffering any illness. Please remember the     
following in your prayers this week: 

Albina & Chin Chua; 

Donna LaMountain; 

Marc Peloquin; 

Parish staff 

Title Staff Member     Direct Line  Email 
Pastor Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS  919-973-0006  RRutledge@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Operations and Finance John Martin     919-973-0017  JohnM@holyinfantchurch.org   

Director of Catechetical Leadership Michalene Sutton     919-973-0013  Msutton@holyinfantchurch.org 

Assistant Director of Catechetical Leadership  Anna Lee      919-973-0012  ALee@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Liturgy & Music Angela Flynn     919-925-3714  AngelaF@holyinfantchurch.org 

Assistant Director of Liturgy & Music Cyrus D'Arcy      984-309-0440  CyrusD@holyinfantchurch.org 

Communications Coordinator Stacy Paper     919-973-0010   StacyP@holyinfantchurch.org 

Financial Services Administrator Amy Locke      919-973-0009  AmyL@holyinfantchurch.org 

Parish Services Assistant Brandi Rhew     919-544-7135  BrandiR@holyinfantchurch.org 

Pastor’s Assistant  Karina Miranda     919-973-0008  KarinaM@holyinfantchurch.org  
Pastoral Associate Lynn Sale      919-973-0018  LynnS@holyinfantchurch.org 

Deacon Tom Hill      919-544-7135  Tomh@holyinfantchurch.org 



 

Readings for the Week   
Monday Mi 5:1-4a or Rom 8:28-30 Ps 13:6ab, 6c                      
Mt 1:1-16, 18-23 or 1:18-23 

Tuesday Col 2:6-15 Ps 145:1b-2, 8-9, 10-11 Lk 6:12-19 

Wednesday Col 3:1-11 Ps 145:2-3, 10-11, 12-13ab                   
Lk 6:20-26 

Thursday Col 3:12-17 Ps 150:1b-2, 3-4, 5-6 Lk 6:27-38 

Friday 1 Tm 1:1-2, 12-14 Ps 16:1b-2a and 5, 7-8, 11                   
Lk 6:39-42 

Saturday 1 Tm 1:15-17 Ps 113:1b-2, 3-4, 5 and 6-7                      
Lk 6:43-49 

Sunday Nm 21:4b-9 Ps 78:1bc-2, 34-35, 36-37, 38                  
Phil 2:6-11 Jn 3:13-17  

Twenty Third Sunday in ordinary time                         September 7th, 2025 

Upcoming Events 
 

Mass Times & Intentions 
September 8th—September 14th 

 
Monday, 9:00 am  Fr. Peter Fiore OFM †
Tuesday, 9:00 am  Mary Terra & David Long † 
Wednesday, 9:00 am Jurrie LLaga † 

Les Simmon (honor) 

Clopas & Mary Thaddaeus † 
Remembrance of Children  

  Lost to Abortion 

John Fisher
Ashok Menezes
Emily & Dominic Zappia † 

DeSales Center Capital Campaign 

 

Lamp in memory of 

Cecelia & Charles Gillen 



 



 



 


